71 ©1999 Magnus Mobility Systems Inc. All Rights Reserved
APPLICATIONS:
• Hand Trucks
• Dollies
• Other Sizes Available
• 8 x 2.50, 10 x 2.75, 12 x 3.0
Sizes have injection molded
cores for impact resistance.  All

Part
Number
Ball Bearing Type Keyway Type
SLOW SPEED HUBS (NHS)
Fits any 4 Hole Rim On 4” Centers
3 3.25 S4-30
4 Bolt Hub  (For 1⁄2”, 5⁄8”, or 3⁄4” Ball Bearing)
3 1⁄2 3.5 S4-35
4 3.5 S4-40
6 3.8 S4-60
4 Bolt Hub  (3⁄4” Plain Bore, 3⁄16” Keyway) 3 1⁄2 3.25 K4-35
4 Bolt Hub  (1” Plain Bore, 1⁄4” Keyway) 3 1⁄4 3.25 K4-33
Description Weight
Lbs.
Hub
Length
Inches
Part
Number
3⁄8 1 3⁄8 7⁄16 BB-062200
7⁄16 1 3⁄8 7⁄16 BB-072200
1⁄2
1 1⁄8 7⁄16 BB-081800
1 3⁄8 7⁄16 BB-082200
9⁄16 1 3⁄8 7⁄16 BB-092200
5⁄8 1 3⁄8 7⁄16 BB-102200
5⁄8 (Precision) 1 3⁄8 7⁄16 BB-102200P
3⁄4 1 3⁄8 7⁄16 BB-122200
BALL BEARINGS
Bearing I.D.
Inches
Bearing O.D.
Inches
Overall Length
Inches
Part
Number
Flanged Type
Precision Type
(Sealed) With Snap Ring
99©1999 Magnus Mobility Systems Inc. All rights reserved
570/500-8 TR13 Tube 1.5 TU-107
JS2 Tube 1.5 TU-109
16 x 650-8 TR13 Tube 1.0 TU-108
18 x 850-8 TR13 Tube (18x950-8) 1.5 TU-110
20 x 700-8 TR6 Tube 2.0 TU-115
22 x 1100-8 TR6 Tube (21x1200-8) 2.5 TU-111
400-9 TR13 Tube 1.0 TU-172
600-9
TR13 Tube 2.0 TU-114
JS2 Tube 1.5 TU-909
25 x 1200-9 TR6 Tube 3.0 TU-112
350-10 TR13 Tube (400-10) 1.0 TU-122
650-10 JS2 Tube 2.0 TU-910
20.5 x 8.0-10 TR13 Tube (20x8.00-10) 2.0 TU-923
23.5 x 800-11 TR6 Tube 2.5 TU-189
480-12 TR13 Tube 1.0 TU-124
530-12 TR13 Tube 1.5 TU-125
600-12 TR13 Tube 2.0 TU-128
700-12 TR75A Tube 3.5 TU-912
23 x 850-12 TR13 Tube (23x1050-12)
3.0 TU-126
(23x950-12)
26 x 12-12 TR13 Tube 3.0 TU-169
Tube
.5 TU-31616 x 2.125 S.V. High Wheel Mower/Cart
Tube (Thornproof) 1.0 TU-440
Tube
.5 TU-32020 x 2.125 S.V. High Wheel Mower/Cart
Tube (Thornproof) 1.0 TU-442
Tube
.5 TU-32626 x 2.125 S.V. High Wheel Mower/Cart
Tube (Thornproof) 1.0 TU-446